b]éﬁi:fdss-,;ol]
) T T E A







= 7

o )
in CL Y

R L

I p
E ﬁz ?m 0|? 53‘5 3

o] (o I o](o]
[




|[Biche aenaY o

“@“ﬂ—‘“’“@
B O B9 g
@.
q
&)
34
I E—
B_O 8 i
- - —=8-




g o be

ixi

=4

5]

haali!




Dknc_assy01
e N Er

= =
o ;i
b LY
R ° @
0 q o
— & & —
mle]le] [o])(e]mm
E ;E: . : :;: 3
[e][e] [e][e]
b =, 7 I = A, 7=
/i

0 . e O

o a @ & o

Ow @] o mo

P 7 A A o ot o o I




CHT ROILTER - MAIN ASSEMELY

T

INNNNNN

NNNNN

SECTION A-A

250

42000

I=3)

£, o

7

R

7

727

\I
.

w/

37/ \/
7

722

%

L




7222222

I e

SECTION A-A
ITEM NO_[GTY.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION TEM NO Q1Y JPART NO.
1| 1lcnc_diol SUPPORT - MOTOR SIDE 13| 1lcne_assy0d DETAILC
2] 1lcnc_diioz SUPPORT - BEARING SIDE 14| T|FLAT WASHER 1/4 |FLAT WASHER 1/4 SCALET -2
3] 2|cnc_diio3 Y GUIDE PIPE
4] 1]cnc_dii05 BASE SUPPORT STRUCTURE
5] 1]cnc_dtioB STEPPER MOTOR
4] 4|MACHINE SCREW #10 % 1/2 MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1/2
7| 2[cnc_dtill FLANGED BEARING
B ] £hic dHO? COUPLER DRAWI I BY| o DESCRIPTION:
9 1]cnc_dtiio LEAD SCREW- Y AXIS :
10| 2|LOCK WASHER 174 LOCK WASHER 1/4 DATE 2804 BASE ASSEMBLY
11| 3[HEXNUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4 MATERIAL SEE |MCDELILAME: res
12| _4[cnc_assy0d ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE mocci | CCNC_A SSYOj -
SCALE 14 10 REGQD: 1| SHEET
[} 7 L ‘ ! i T ! 1
REVE OIS
TOUE | REW. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION

chc_dtlo/

ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE

HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1

HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1

HEX NUT 1/4

1

4

4 /HEX NUT 1/4-20

4|MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2

BN =

MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2

H

—— 1 _ ﬂ
—— U
— m

11

@




N2

DRAWN BY jgro

DESCRIPTION:

DATE 2/8 /2004

ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE

MATERIAL

SIZE [MODEL NANE:

STOCK SIZE

Acnc_assy03

REV

SCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I
]

A -

1.0001

f /
%tl\\\\\ \i\\\\\\@\\\ \\ é
N

mo}@




—

MEM NO.|QTY.[PART MO DESCRIPTION
1 1|enc_dii04 CUTTING BED
2 1|enc_diids BED SUPPORT ]
3 4lenc_dill 2 HOLD DOWN CHANNEL
4 | |wood screw WOOD SCREW
l DRAWI | BY o [
J DATE Qf-OA DHCMP”EED ASSEMBLY
1.000 MN!:II:CKHIE KE.(M:?%E(L:IT&SSYOZ" .:\;
SCALE: 14 110 REGD: 1 [ SHEET
' 7 L f ! f T L 1
ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1lcnc_dtl3 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - SMALL
2 4/HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1
3 4 HEX NUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4
4 4 MACHINE SCREW #10X 1 1/2 MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1 1/2

1]

S




. (4)

L J
DRAWN BY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/11/2004 | ADJUSTMENT BLOCK ASSY
MATERIAL SIZE [MODEL MNAME: REV

STOCK SIZE A CnC_GSSYOS =
SCALE: 111 [NO.REQ'D:8 | SHEET
I

1

REWE Q115

TOHE REW.

DESCRIPTION DAJE APPROVED

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1|cnc_dtllb NUT TENSIONER
3 2|MACHINESCREW #10X11/2 |MACHINESCREW #10X11/2
4 1|cnc_dtll4 ANTI-BACKLASH NUT

3 )

1B
b\

TT—




4

00O O = | Do

O O O O

DRAWN BY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/11/2004 |ANTI-BACKLASH NUT ASSEMBLY|
MATERIAL SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE A ChC_GSSYOé -

SCALE: 1:1 |NO.REQ'D:3 ‘SHEET
I
]

TEM 6 |GTV PAIT G- BECRIFTION
i1 lene diib GAHTEY - BOTIEM
3 e diils EAHTFY - LEFTEBE @ @
3] lcnc il GAHTIY - FIGHT 3 DE
4] 1lcnc ditte GAHTEY- FEG HT
T cnc_diiid ¥ CLIDE FRE m
3 Tene alib TEP FEE IGTOE 6 S v
7] 4[MR CHINESCREW 18 3[4 [WACHHESCREW E10 1 1 ol 21 PA ° =) ¢ —
8] 1lcnc diill FLA NG ED BEA PN G ) o
9] enc diii % AXE LEAD § CREVY o
18] T7 FLATVASHER T[4 FIAT VREAEE 1[4 7 (10)
11]_VIJHEX N:!‘H»zn HEX HLT 1/4 1] n
Tl Viene audé [ATFBA EFLEEH Y REEERIBLY
2] Ticnc_dmy COPLE k= é =]
18] Tjcnc dii® GAWIEY - REAR BEACE [
5] dlenc syl (A BJLET MENT BLO-C K ASSY -
W Alenc a1 GANTEY - €6 RNER BLO CE A Y
7112 ldo el pin 330 DIA Y 148 16 b | [
¥ 4IHEXREAD 850 143041 HEX HEAD 8611 1j6-30 K3 o o el L~
1 Ta HEX REAG bo 1 1/a-t0 ¥ 171 |HEX REAB Boll 1jatb &1 171 o o
5] 3[L6 CEVRTAER T[4 TS EE VS REE 14 S
11,3 cnc a0 ¥ BEARING LK
i3] 1lenc asdl [ LiEA b G LADE AZSY
18] 4| MACHINES CREW EW AT A CHBIE £ € REW #1001 —
4] Tlene did [ANTFWHIF BLOCE SPACER
18] Tlenc diz [ANTFVHIF BLOCE e
i e 2 an SeALET 1
A -—l
o ' o (o)
4 L-1 L-1
; w |
m ! / -77-\




R RN
NN oH B o«
@ /@ & @Wn“@
5 o\
B0
4
\B/Vg /
%_ OoOm
s Lo
N
. E A L
L
= :
17 7
.




@wﬁ“\@ @)

ITEM MO |GTY. |PART MO DESCRIPTION
1 1|eme_dtl25 Y UMEAR BEARING
2 4lenc_dili27 SKATE BEARING
3 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/1&-18 % 1 1/4[HEX HEAD BOLT 5/1&-18%11/2
4 2|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 ¥ 31/2 |HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X31/2 DRAWIIBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
5 2|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4 DATE 21404 ¥ UMEAR GUIDE ASSY
R Y UNEAR GUIDE SPACER PP T TGBELTIANE 7
7]__4|HEXNUT 5/1&18 HEX NUT 5/16 e Cehc ngyOd E
SCALE 11 1o REGD 2 [ SHEEN
[} 7 ’ ‘ i T ! 1
i 7 . ‘ $ ¢ 4 . 1 . 2 ) 1
ITEM NO.|GTY. |PART MO DESCRIPTION =y 7 o
1 1|enc_dii3] X AXIS PLATFORM
2 2|enc_assyl0 X AXIS UMEAR GUIDE ASSY 4
3 1|enc_dtioB STEFPER MOTOR ﬁ
4 4|lenc_assy0S ADJUSTMEMT BLOCK ASSY D D
5 2|enc_di35 Z AXIS GUIDE PIPE (L@ ——
& 4|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 3/4 IMACHINE SCREW #10 X1 ) H «@ 54
7 1lenc_dtil] FLANGED BEARING
B 1|cnc_dfis 7 AXIS LEAD SCREW (} @ D 3 @
?[  19|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
10 FIHEX MUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4 " 21
11 1|enc_assy0s AMTEBACKLASH MUT ASSEMBLY & E
12 llenc_did? COUPLER H 5.500
13 1|lenc_dii32 X AXIS TOP PLATE
14 1|enc_dti33 X AXIS BOTTOM PLATE 1
15 2|enc_dii34 ¥ AXIS BEARING MOUNT
16 1|enc_dil37 ¥ AXIS NUT SUPPORT (} S [
17 B[HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 1 /\
18 &|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X11/2 |HEX HEAD BOLT 1/420X11/2 ( «@ uf] | K
19 4|deowel_pin 250 DIA X 1.50 LG. @ ATH /"\
2] 1lenc_ate SPACER - SMALL S 8
21| 2|LOCK WASHER 1/4 LOCK WASHER 1/4 o E:E
22 1| MACHINE SCREW #10 X1 1/4 MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1
23 3|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1 MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1 =7
DETAIL A
) SCALE ]




730

¢

=

Bl O B ¥ B O B4

o e

QEJ)

0

DRAWI Y] jgro | DESCRIPTION:
2500 DATE 2/13/2004 K AXIS ASSEMBLY
600 MATERIAL TOE |MODELIIAME, TEv
STOCK $IE anc_q SSyoq -
SCALE 12 Lo REG'D: 1| SHEET
7 f T F 1
7 i f ¢ 1 . 1 1

O

O




%ﬁﬁ%

ITEM MO _|QTY.|PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 llenc_dii3g A LINEAR BEARING
2 4lenc_di27 SKATE BEARING
3 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5f1&-18X 1 1/4 [HEX HEAD BOLT 5/1&-18X11/2 DRAWIIBY) Jg™@  |DESCRIPTIONE
4 B{HEX NUT 5/15-18 HEX MUT 5/14 BATE 21372004 | X AXNIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY
5 2|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20¥ 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 2 MATERIAL TEE [MODEL IRAME TEV
& 2[FLAT WASHER 174 FLAT WASHER 174 STOCRIRE Ccnc quy]d -
SCALE 11 1o REGD 2 | SHER
' 7 k f ] T } 1
1 7 . i ¢ ' . 1 . 1 ) 1
Fev ER L
ITEM MO _[QTY_[PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 |enc_dii3? Z AXIS PLATFORM 5
2 2lenc_assyl2 7 AXIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY
3 1|ene_assy0s ANT-BAC KLASH MUT ASSEMBLY
4 2lenc_dii4l ROUTER CLAMP BASE
a 2|enc_dt40 Z AXISBEARING SUPPORT
& T2|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
7| 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X1
a 4|dowel_pin 230 DIA X1 .50LG. FD L
9 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20%1 142 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 1 1/2
10 2lenc_dii42 ROUTER CLAMP
11 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 2
S
4.500
jrmy jrmny
N —_T ]

o



BE875

O INAT

N

[e— 2750
5.500

o &
o s}
ChAWIEY  jgm | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2{13/2004 7 AXIS ASSEMBLY
MATERIAL TEE [MODEL 11AME. eV
mocsze | Ccne_assyl | -
scalE 12 o kEaD 1 [ sHER
+ } 1
& 3 2
1 1
REVISICMNS
I0OMNE |REV. DESCRIPTION

OATE | apeROVED




[TEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1|enc_dtl43 Z AXIS LINEAR BEARING
2|  4|cnc_dti27 SKATE BEARING
3] B|HEX NUT 5/14-18 HEX NUT 5/16
4]  4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 |HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/2
5|  2|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
6 2/HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 11/2 |HEXHEADBOLT 1/420X11/2

DRAWNBY] jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 21304 | £ AXIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY
MATERIAL SIZE [MODEL NAME REV

STOCK SIZE B lCﬂC_GSS\/] j -

'SCALE 111 |NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
]

5 I

1




MAKE FROM 2 PIECES OF 3/4 INCH
MDF GLUED TOGETHER

1.500
730
o]
8.250
[2¥] $1.500 $1.500
° 5928—4 4+ ° o
5000 ——— + 5.000 — S.C(X]—@
o 4072 —4% | o
|
4X) @ 150 THRU ALL
' |0[-24]ENC-2&$|500 Btae RTELAL
: 10-24 UNC - 2B ¥ 380
o]
o (= ™ o E f=] o
g § 8 E g 8
£5 wi g K — o
it i 5] ¢
BRAWIEY  joro | DEscriTion:
DATE 25/2004 SUPPORT - MOTOR SIDE
MATERIAL | MDF | SEE [MGGELIAME: REV
STOCKIDE cnc_dtiol -
15%823x1625 [gcalE 12 [110.REG'D: | SHEET1 QF 1
f ! ] T F




MAKE FROM 2 PIECES OF 3/4 INCH

MDF GLUED TOGETHER

1.500
750
0
8250
{2X) 1 500 @ 689 / $250THRUALL
-#10-24 Tapped Hole (2X)6.000 ——-+- + o o
[2¥]5.000 — 5.000 5.000 —@»
[2X)4.000 — - 2 & s
BX @ 150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 28 ¥ 380
Q
| |
o o L= o o o f=J
8 & 8 d 8 2
i L% Y I = o
= == o £
£ &
DRAWI | BY| o DESCRIPTION:
DATE 252004 | SUPPORT - BEARING SIDE
MATERIAL | MDF | SEE [MODELIIAME: [5G
STOCK SIE C Cnc_dTDQ ‘ =
10 xB25x 1425 gealp 13 0 REGD | | SHER
T . T n T T

. 1




DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
®1.315
\ 1
\ |
J )
( (
\ \
1\ ll\
b o) ‘
{ {
1 i
\ '
#1.097
45,000 .-
B
A
DRAWNBY] jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/6/2004 Y GUIDE PIPE
MATERIAL |I” GAS PIPg SIZE | MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B ChC_dﬂOS =
L1500 SCALE 1:1 [NO REQD:2 | SHEET
T
2



L l L i 1 1 1

REVIHONS

oME [REV DESCRIFTION DATE | APPROVED

22.000 — ‘—‘ "7 7

20.750 — C ) -
20.000 — -
— Ll— 530
14.500 -
13.750 — ¢ D) —
8,250 — -
7.500 ( ) —
2,000 r H
1.250 1 -
N | )
o @) oo
5 7 5
T oo
x5
DRAWN B jgre | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/6/2004 CUTTING BED
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂO4 ‘ =
F5x2200x 4350 ["5CAlE 1.4 NO.REQ'D:1 | SHEET
T

8 7 & 2 1




REVIHONS

39.500 3.000
7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 2.500
— = =500
5375
TYP.
—w= [ 500 TYP.
8.000 7.500 7,500 7.500
DRAWHN B jgre DESCRIPTION:
40.500 DATE 2/5/2004 | BASE SUPPORT STRUCTURE
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
PIECES TO BE GLUED AND 3
NAILED TOGETHER wocksee | B cnc_dﬂQS
SEE DRAWING SCALE 111 [NO.REQD: 1| SHEET
]

2

1




40.500 — = = 1250
2.750
7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 ™ TYP. e 500
20.000
500
TYP.
1.750
7.000 7.500 7.500 7.500 8.000
39.500
DRAWN b jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/5/2004 BED SUFPPORT
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B CﬂC_dﬂOé =
SEE DRAWING

SCALE 1:4 NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
]

2

1




@ .201 THRU
1/4-20 UNC - 2B /' .507
4 PLACES 750 — |- -
® 13/64" THRU ALL
®1.500
[ 375 —w |

1I

?/ 2.500
2.250 + T I (&)
_ j | 1.250
LA

Y l —
! !
.250 J
250 —— |—=——r
—— 1.250 —-—— DRAWN BY|  jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 27612004 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE
2250 —— MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
Lo 2500 el STOCK SIZE A CnC dﬂ07 -
DR w2 RN v 7R R [irims svmmmrrae= | s e




TR DR SUALED 11 |NU. RELLLY | SHEEI
I
1

@ .201 THRU
1/4-20 UNC - 2B T/ .510
4 PLACES T

@ 13/64" THRU ALL

1.780° ===

250 |

DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:

- 1.750 —= DATE 2/11/2004 |ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - SMALL

MATERIAL MOF | SIZE [MODEL NAME: [ REV




[‘—— Z.Uuu 4’1

STOCK SIZE
J5x200x2.00

Alcnc_dill3]| -

SCALE: 111 |NO.REQ'D:8 \SHEET
I

1

@ .201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

REWE Q115

TOHE

DESCRIPTION DAJE APPROVED

@ .150 THRU ALL

10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

I 1250 1:500
o Sl
250 = | T—.QSO
625 — =

4X ¢ .219 THRU ALL

DRAWN BY

jgro

DESCRIPTION:
ANITID AL ACU NIHIT




S n

DAIE

Z-11-04

MATERIAL

DELRIM

AINITIFDANDL/A21 T INU I

STOCK SIZE
50 x1.50x2.00

SIZE

A

MODEL NAME: REV

chc _dill4| -

SCALE: 1:1 |NO.REQ'D:3 ‘SHEET
I

1

@ .201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

@ .203 THRU ALL

/ 2 HOLES

odd

I
500

1.000

188 = =

!

S63 — =

— 938 [=

|

REVE D115

o

DESCRIPTION DAJE APPROVED

~=— .500




DRAWN BY

jgro

DATE

2-11-04

MATERIAL

DELRIM

DESCRIPTION:

NUT TENSIONER

STOCK SIZE
S0x100x1.13

SIZE |MODEL NANE: REV

Al cnc_dtll5

SCALE: 111 |NO.REQ'D:3 ‘SHEET
I

i 1

1

@ .150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B ¥ .750

REVIHONS

IGME [REV DESCRIFNON DATE

AFPROVED

@ .150 THRU ALL

/1024 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

d— 250

\—(,T.’H.COO

8
= 3 8
o 3 pro}
@ 281 THRU ALL = S Q
% .150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
8.000 . : :
7.625 — & & Y
7.000 ———— e\ ®1.000
; @ 250 THRU ALL — 8 6428 — 4
6000 ——— G 620 * p1s50 ¥
5.500 5.500 ——
@ .281 THRU ALL 4.750—4‘} ‘ T 4577 — & N & ‘ &l 4750
~ 8 4 & 8 & 8 8 3
S — o a 9 o ~ oo
T B & 3 &
2000 ———&- —" _—
1.000 — A P
|| i |'|
0 1 |]||| li ‘
b 3
w 8 8
I~ ~ 's]
LT 0]
i H'E" ]__]




T L.375 | \ @ .201 ¥ 1.000

1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .750

DRAWN B} jgre DESCRIPTION:
e oA |anzmes|  GANTRY - LEFT SIDE
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_CH'” 6| -
75%B00x21.50  \"sealE 12 [NO.REQD: 1 | SHEET
= T ; T p T 2 : 1
3 1 ? 1 £ ] A i 4 i 3 i 2 i 1
f==) f==) =
® 281 ¥ 1.250 S @ S
o w© o
@ .150 THRU ALL B o 3]
10-24 UNC - 2B THRUALL ~ \ ‘ ‘ ‘
8.000 — | | @ 150 THRU ALL
' 7.625 — - & & 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
7.000 ——\ @1 000 .
6.000 ——— @ @ 250 THRU ALL 6.250 — ¢ #6250
K 5.500 —— 5500 ——
@ 281 THRU ALL 4750 — 4 # & & 4.750
B o
2 8 8 S o o of
w 2 & 2 2 2 2l ¢i.000
S - o © R3]
. o .o H O
" po ©d od
2.000 ———& 70
1.000 — g $1.000
i If|| H
" r 'i|' t | “— R1.000
= = = =
(=] =1 =
e S e
- = S
® 201 T 1.000
(== (=]
%, B B 1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .750
r~ o= e}
260 8¢ & o




T 1—.375 DRAWN BY| jaro  |DESCRIPTION:
2603150 DATE 2112/ 2004 GANTRY - RIGHTSIDE
MATERIAL MDE | SiZE [MODELNAME AEV
STOCK SIZE Blch_d’[HT =
78x800x21.50  oryiE12 NO.REQ'D:1 | SHEET
P T 7 T 3 T 2 : 1
8 7 8 5 4 3 2 1
L 1 1 i L L 1
4X ¢ .201 THRU ALL
n v 1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
f®'281 THERL AL e o FORJACK SCREWS
= o~
| |
8.000 —
7.500 —t & L \e ©
7.000 /Mm@ 7.000 L3 Q 3
6.500 — e\
— @ .250 THRU ALL 2X ¢ 201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
1.500 —-@ @
1.000 — @ _ o
500 —|-@- | i ﬁq‘ H | &
0—H s i s :
1 | | | [
[=NTs] = = = = = uw o
= 5 B 2 5 B @S
o o3 — (=21 [=1 o 2
- -— (2] o od

@ .250 ¥ .750
/_

@ .201 3 1.000
/7 1/4-20 UNG - 2B T 750




- 750 — :
375 @
U —
A
DRAWN BY jaro DESC RIPTIOM:
DATE 2/14/2004 GANTRY - BOTTOM
M ATERIAL MDF | SIZE [MODELNAME: REV
er B |cnc_dti18] -
T8x800x23.00 ["schiE 12 o REQD:1 | SHEET
8 2 1
8 2 i
1 1
@ 201 T 1.000 —&  EuTAD
1/4-20 UNG - 2B ¥ .750 375 —m |
10.500 —
9.500 —-Eo=1- €= o "
R1.000
8.250 \(
c
5.250 — ECTE el ©
2.250
B
1000 — =1 ===




— = = = =
2 2 =1
w3 . o3
— (2t}
DRAWN BY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 211272004 GANTRY - REARBRACE
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE [MODELNAME REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dt“g -
75 x10.50 x23.00 "epaiE 12 No. REQ'D:1 | SHEET
8 J 7 ! 2 ' 1
8 | 7 5 4 i 2 ;
750 1
il T
|
| | i
/@ 281 THRU ALL /Q.mOTHRU
2.875
2375 —— G{ -&-
2,000 — 4 &
1375 —-@ 1.500 @ P
1.000 — 4
375 —L.&- { ‘ @ ‘ &
0 : { ! ;
il N\ | X




O -
35—

4250 ——

\— @ 250 THRU ALL

11.500 ——

4X @ 150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

13.000 ——

12.250 ——

N k)

8 dd

DRAWN BY] jgro | DESCRIPTION:

DATE 2/14/2004 GANTRY - FROMT
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE |MODEL NAME REV

STOCK SIZE

75x288 x2450

B | cnc_dtl20]| -

2

SCALE 12 [NO.REQ'D:1 | SHEET
I
1

@ 281 THRU ALL

l

@ .250 THRU ALL

750

s

| ed

1.500

[ @ 281 THRU ALL

6.500
7.500

REVISIONS

DESCRIFTION DATE | APPROVED

@ .250 THRU ALL




[9.]
o
=]

1.000——-@-

2000 ——p—-

7.000 ———-

e =
=
@
DRAWN b jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2142004 | GANTRY - CORMNER BLOCK
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE Bl cnc dﬂ? ] =
75x1.30x800 | scalE1:1 [NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
8 J 7 J 6 ! 2 ! 1
REVE D115
ToME REW. DES CRIPTION DATE APPROVED

® .25 THRU ALL

L

2X ¢ .28 THRU ALL

s




.63

1
Y

A
!

— 2.00 ———

~— .50

DRAWN BY jgro

DESCRIPTION:

2X @ .28 THRU ALL T

DATE 2-25-04 ANTI-WHIP BLOCK
MATERIAL DELRIN | SIZE |[MODEL NANE: REV
STOCK SIZE A CﬂC_dﬂQS =
S0X100x200  'scALE:1:1 [NO.REQ'D: [ SHEET
' 1
Ve
zon v e caron ot | memiove

—=| |=— .25




.50

1.00

DRAWN BY igro

DESCRIPTION:

ANTI-WHIP BLOCK SPACER

DATE 22504
MATERIAL MDF
STOCK SIZE

25x100x2.00

SIZE [MODEL NAME:

A| cnc_dtl|24

REV

SCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I
]

REVIHONS

DESCRIFTICON DATE




/7 $.281

375
2375 —F——

5.2 ———
4000 ———
6375 —1—

6.875

433

1.250
$.344

DRAWN BY jare DESCRIFTION:

DATE 2/13/2004

Y LINEAR BEARING

MATERIAL [asvium anciel SIZE [MODEL NAME REV
soccsze | B | cne_dil25]| -
125x125x800  |'sCalE 11 NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
T
.
REVE O115
ZOIE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED




®.313

DRAWN BY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-14-04 Y LINEAR GUIDE SPACER
MATERIAL | ALUMINUM SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE A ChC_dﬂQé =
50 x 52

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D:4 ‘SHEET
T
]

REWE Q115

TOHE REW.

DESCRIPTION DAJE APPROVED




0 .84

¢ ¢
Ay AY
3 A
Y A
/> />
( ¢
A v
\ \
D .62
— 26.00 =
DRAWN BY]  joro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 X GUIDE PIPE
MATERIAL |1/2" cas pipe| SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
socesze | Al cnc dtl28 | -
84 %2600

1

SCALE: 1:1 |NO.REQ'D:2 ‘SHEET
1

REVE D115

ZOME

DESCRIPTION

APPROVED




@ .405

@.250

MAKE FROM 1/8 PIPE
DRILL OUT CENTER TO DIMESION SHOWN

DRAWN BY jgro

DATE 2-13-04

MATERIAL 1/8 PIPE

DESCRIPTION:

SPACER - SMALL

SIZE

STOCK SIZE
A1 %75

A

MODEL NAME:

cnhc_dtl29

REV

1

SCALE: 111 INO.REQ'D:Q ‘SHEET
1

B N s e

REVIHONS

DESCRIPTICON

ol

AFPROVED




2RO L0000 THEU ALL

/2X @ 281 THRU ALL
3.000 —

2380 — / /
2.130 — / / ]
150 —— ¥ -D- D @
870 —
60— 4
00— 0 k
) o o o) o
3 3 3 3 8 °H
[} ~0 [ o b
DRAWNBY] jgre | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 Y BEARING BLOCK
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL HAME REV
STOCK SIZE Bl cn C_dﬂ30 ‘ =
75x300x800  ['sCAlE 1 NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
I 7 1 5 I 2 I 1
7 4 5 2

REVISHONS

DESCRIPTICON DATE | aPPROVED




@ .281 THRU ALL

1.500
2.250
7.000
7.750

e & ® 250 THRU ALL ]
6.750 —-&- /
6125 —-@ @ 128 6.250 &
3875 —1 : : 4125
3.750 —E\— T == 3.750 ®
3.605 ——" ‘ ‘ 3.375
uw Ly
% Q
. N -‘o .
1375 —1@ |y 8t 1.250 i
750 —1-8® ‘ | &
o i ‘N AN K| B
°% 838 858 5 B
bind = b e © @
l 250
| L | I
i —
DREAWN B jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 X AXIS PLATFORM
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B ChC_dﬂS] ‘ =
75x75x1375 [ SCAlE 12 NG, REQD.1 | SHEET
I 7 1 5 I 2 I 1
7 & 5 4 ! 2 1

l | | 1 1 1 1

REVIHONS




IOME [REV. DESCRIFTION DATE | aPPROVED

@ .150 THRU
10-24 UNC - 2B ¥ .750

@1.000
@1.500
©1.000
2.750 /7 F [

R P'Y z’ j@z.ma = 4 RcS & &

750 —-&- 1i .572—%‘} ; Q(r QT ll.i: *

— 4

| ]
i | R
0 Iu | !
o 8 3 N 3 o 3 8 28
o] 8 [ 0 M~ ~8 M~ 8 NE}
B — ] ) = V9] ~0 L

® 201 T 875

1/4-20 UNC -2B ¥ .750 \ / ® 250 ¥ 875
750 ) )
- b i
| |
g
[4a]

|
8

|
8 DRAWN B jgte DESCRIFTION:
e
~0

= = DATE  |2/1312004 X AXIS TOP PLATE
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL HAME REV

STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ32 ‘

75x275x750  ["SeAlE 1] [NO.REG'D:1 | SHEET
T

7 & 2 1



7 ] 4 3 2 1
1 1 1 'S 1 1 1
/7 @1.000 /— @1.000
2.750
2250 —$ Q ®.689 $ j%
1.500 —+—
T |
o4 (B To i +1HA <
ILj i 1 i i b i i i
{HEE i BEHE
0 a1 Ly Ll e @ 150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
o o T o (=] (o)} = o o
L o w Te] Ly o O
I o [ ~ ~ ) o D
— - ] ] ] o
o 2 ] & o)
8 @ ~ =8
o ™ — o] el &
! ! 1 1 1
\ DRAWN B jgre DESCRIPTION:
\ | ,4_2%) Uioé _z'r?é&és 25 @250V 1000 [aE [anz2004| X AXIS BOTTOM PLATE
' MATERIAL MDF 3IZE [MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂBS ‘ -

TE275x750

'SCALE 11 [NO.REQD: 1| SHEET.
T

2

1




5 3 2
1 1 1 1 1
w u REVIHONS
ol o~ : e
-0 03 L,.Nl REV -_'lEs_I!IIIIL-\I. _DI_\II%I J\.l-vtgf_).\'.kl_:_
—— [=—.750
o |# e
o w0 W
PR
o o =
lf 250
Fa—
LT
.375—|—- ‘ &
o =
@ 201 ¥ .750
1/4-20 UNC - 2B v .500
/—e).zal THRU ALL — A0
3.250 — /
2285 ——
1.500 ————-&- -®- e! 250 ]
745 ——
0 . !
. L .2 5 l) DRAWN B jgte | DESCRIPTION:
8 i 3 2 DATE 2132004 | X AXIS BEARING MOUNT
ol o u r~ MATERIAL MDFE | SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ34 =
751300780 ["scalE 12 [NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
J 7 ! & J T

2

1



REVE 0115

TOIE

DESCRIPTION! DAJE APPROVED

15.250

@.840
D .622
DRAWN BY]  joro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 L AXIS GUIDE PIPE
MATERIAL /2 GAS PIPESIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE A CnC_dT|35 =
84 %1525

SCALE: 111 [NO.REQ'D: ‘SHEET
1
]




1 1 1 i 1 : I 1

@ 201 ¥ .750 4X @ 150 THRU ALL @ 201 ¥ .750
1/4-20 UNC - 28 ¥ .500 / 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL 1/4-20 UNC - 28 T 500
3.250 —
2.500 R
@1.000
1.750
a 4 | 4
O ‘
e & & & 3 2 o
—_ -0 —
o w g ST 5 9
Mo~
¢ 201 ¥ .750
/ 1/4-20 UNC - 28 ¥ .500
750 i
375 — & @(
0 | |
DRAWN B jgre DESCRIPTION:
° g g DATE  |2/13/2004| X AXIS NUT SUPPORT
<t MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE [MODEL NAME =]

STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ37 ‘

75x325x525 [ SCALE T3 NG REQD 1 | SEET
T

7 6 2 !



375
1.000
1.625
2.000
2.375
5125
5.500
5875
6.500
7.125

7.500

REVISIONS

DESCRIFTION DATE | aPPROVED

1.250
0 .344
DRAWNBY] jgto | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-13-04 X LINEAR BEARING
MATERIAL |t o] SIZE [MODEL NAME eV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ38 =

125x1.25x7.50

SCALE: 111 |NO.REQ'D:2 | SHEET
I




&-¢-

©-®

=730

MATERIAL MDF

‘ I l_|4‘_l‘
_[.250
@ 281 THRU ALL~\
—— 8.875
EB & 8.125
B2 @ 7.625
® 250 THRU ALL—/
750
@ @ 4,125
@ @ 3.625
4X @ 201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL\ ™ |"\ 2.375
Q =) y > 1R12%0
\@ 8 2 @
-@- = o -@-— 375
1 ‘ 0
88 B & 28 8@
anm g @ o W
0w X ™M ™ —
DRAWN B jgtre DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-13-04 I AXIS PLATFORM

SIZE ]MODEL MAME | REV
n P FR Es Ve |




STOCK, SIZE D ‘ crice_aloy J =

75x 600x888  ['SCAIE 12 NO.REQD:1_| SHEET
6 2 L 1

& 5 4 3 2
1 1 i 1 1 1

REVIHONS

.@ 201 v 750 | ZonE |Rev DESCRIFTICR DATE | APPROVED
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500 E

6,000 6000 —
o : ® 250 ¥ .750
Voak i | 5050 — | e @ 201 THRU
_____ : L 1/4-20 UNC - 28 ¥ .750
e 4750 ——- -

4000 : M

3.250 —j - fm=—m——=
2.750 —— ‘ = =
o
O
o)

2000 re:?

—— 1.250 ——--

o

1.245 —
2,000

2.755 —
3.125—

@
4= —t 750 — @ -

|

|

146
2 )

L
— DRAWN BY] jgro | DESCRIPTION:




T bATE  |213/2008| I AXIS BEARING SUPPORT
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL HAME REV
socesze | B | cnc_dil40 ‘ .
75x2875x 600 ['sCAlE 11 NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
! 5 J = T ;
L] 5 4 3 2 1
1 L i 1 1 1
750
1938 — =
e 375 750
3.000
2,500
1.624
R1.340
I 6.000
2X @ 201 T .650
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500
1.624
2,500

\ X @ 281 THRU ALL




DRAWN b jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 ROUTER CLAMP BASE

MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME REV
soccsze | B | cne_dtl41 ‘ -

75%200% 600 "5CAlE 11 |NO.REQD: 2 | SHEET
I

2? 1
- = 750
- - 375
1
R.250 —@-—
R1.340
1.624

R1.965

4.1

L7

1.624




2X @ .281 THRU ALL—/

DRAWN BY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 ROUTER CLAMP

MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE A CﬂC_dﬂ42 =

J5x1.97 %418

SCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D:2 | SHEET
I
]

5 4 3 2
i 1 1 1
REVISIONS
I0ME |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
+ D
847 l
| P |

©

‘ 465

75
25
25
Jo
75

1.250

@.344

25

J0
75
75
25
Jo




“ -~ © 9 n % g g «Q < O
— S B (S = n
DRAWHN B jgre DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-13-04 I AXIS LINEAR BEARING
WTERIMLqJMINUMANC‘*JEE MODEL NAME REV
STOCK SIZE B cnc dﬂ43 -
125%1.25% 600 |'scale 11 NO.REQD:2 | SHEET
8 J ' & ! 2 ! 1
! 1 ¢ 1 4 l ‘ 1 1 : 1 !
wore [REV. 5
ITEM NO_[QTY_[PART NO._ VENDOR MO WEIGHT |[STOCK SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1 1 [enec_dtOl 1.5x825x1625 [MDF SUPPORT - MOTOR SIDE
2 1lenc dti02 1.0 %825 %1625 |MDF SUPPORT - BEARIMG SIDE
3 2[enc_dtio3 1315 x 4500 1" GASPIPE Y GUIDE PIPE
4 1lenc_dti04 75 x22.00 » 43.50 [MDF CUTTING BED
a 1 |ene_dtiOS SEE DRAWING MDF BASE SUPPORT STRUCTURE
4 1lenc dtios SEE DRAWING MDE BED SUPPORT
7 4|enc_diio7 250x2%0x.75 [MDF ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE
8 3|enc_diiod www xylotex.com STEPPER MOTOR
2 Jlene_dii0? WWW .M EC]. com COUPLER
10 1 [enc_dilO 1/4-20 % 43.50 1/4-20 ROD LEAD SCREW - ¥ AXIS
11 alenc_dtill www mcmaster com FLANGED BEARING
12 4lenc_dill2 www rockler com 90 % 75x 3600 |ALUMINUM HOLD DOWN CHAMMNEL
13 Blcnc_dil3 75 x200x200 |MDF ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - SMALL
14 3lenc_dtil 4 www . mecmaster.com 90 x1.50x200 |DELRIN ANTI-BACKLASH WUT
15 3lenc_dills www . memaster.com S0x100x1.13 |DELRIN MNUT TENSIONER
14 1lene dills 75x8.00 %21 .50 |MDF GAMTRY - LEFT SIDE
17 llene 417 75 x8.00 x21 .50 |MDF GAMTRY - RIGHT SIDE
18 1 [enc_dillB 73 x8.00 x23.00 |MDF GANIRY - BOTTOM
19 1lenc_dill? 73 % 10.50 x 23.00 IMDF GANITRY - REAR BRACE
0 1 |enc_dii20 75 %286 x24 .50 |MDF GANTRY - FRONT
21 2|enc_dH21 75x1.50xB00 |MDF GAMTRY - CORNER BLOCK
22 1 [enc_dii22 25 x24.50 1/4-20 THREADED ROD |X AXIS LEAD SCREW
23 1 [enc_diiZ3 www . memaster.com 0 x1.00x200 |DELRIN ANT-WHIP BLOCK
24 1|enc_dili24 25x100x200 [MDF AMT-WHIP BLOCK SPACER
25 2|enc_di25 125x1 25800 |ALUMIMUM AMGLE Y LIMEAR BEARING
24 Blenc_di2s 0 x.92 ALUMINUM ¥ UNEAR GUIDE SPACER
27| 24|enc_dil27 8 x 22 SKATE BEARING
28 2|ene_dii28 B4 %2500 1/2" GAS PIPE X GUIDE PIPE
29 1lenc dii22 41 x.75 1/B PIPE SPACER - SMALL
0 2|lenc_dti30 73%x300x800 |MDF Y BEARING BLOCK
3 1 |enc_dH3l 79x75x13735  |MDF X AXIS PLATFORM
32 1lenc_dii32 7ix275x7350 |MDF X AXISTOP PLATE
3 1 |enc_dii33 70x275x750 |MDF X AXIS BOTTOM PLATE
34 2|enc_dti34 7ax300x730 |MDF X AXIS BEARING MOUNT
33 2|cne_dii33 B4 x15.25 1/2 GASPIPE Z AX15 GUIDE PIPE
34 1lenc dii3s 25x13.50 1/4-20 THEADED ROD |7 AXIS LEAD SCREW
37 1lenc dii37 75x325x525 |MDF HAXIS NUT SUPPORT
i 2lenc 4dti38 1.25x125%x7.50 [ALUMINUM ANGLE X LINEAR BEARING




39 1lenc dti32 75x4600xB888 |MDF 2 AXIS PLATFORM

40 2|enc_di40 75 x2875x 4600 |MDE Z AXIS BEARING SUPPORT

41 2lcne_dti4] 79x200x600 |MDF ROUTER CLAMP BASE

42 2|ene_dii42 7ax197x418 |MDF ROUTER CLAMP

44 2|ene_dii43 125x125x600 |ALUMINUM AMGLE 7 AXIS LIMEAR BEARING

45| 20|dowel_pin 250 DIA X 1.50 LG

44| 71 [FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4

47| S0[HEXHEAD BOLT 1/4-20X1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1

48| 27HEX HEADBOLT 1/4-20%1 142 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X11/2
49 8[HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 %2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2

0 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X3 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 3

51 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X31/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X31/2
52| 24|HEX HEADBOLT 5/1&1BX11/4 HEX HEAD BOLT S/1&-18X1 1/2
53| &9 [HEX MUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4

54| 40[HEX MUT 5/1&-18 HEX NUT 5/14

33 4[LOCK WASHER 1/4 LOCK WASHER 1/4

54 7|IMACHIME SCREW H#10X 1 MACHIMNE SCREW #I0 X1

57| S54|MACHINE SCREW #I10X11/2 MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2
58 1 [MACHINE SCREW #I10X1 1/4 MACHINE SCREW #I0X 1

59 4|MACHIME SCREW #10X 1/2 MACHIME SCREW #I0O X 1/2
40|  B|MACHINE SCREW #10X 3/4 MACHIMNE SCREW #I0 X 1

<1 l|wood screw WOOD SCREW

DR AW BY | g

DATE 2-13-04

MATERLAL

STOCK SRE

BESERIPTISNE:
CMNC ROUTER - STOCK LIST

SCE |MODEL ILAME: REV

Ccnc_cissyOI‘

sCALE 11 o RE@D: [ sHER
T




